IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By

Chief Deputy Clerk

CHRISTOPHER LYNN PORTER,

Petitioner,

٧s.

CASE NO. 80,954

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

JAMES W. ROGERS
BUREAU CHIEF, CRIMINAL APPEALS
FEA. BAR #325791

CHARLIE MCCOY ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL FLA. BAR #333646

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS THE CAPITOL TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-1050 904/488-0600

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE(S)
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I	2
DID THE DISTRICT COURT ERR IN ADDRESSING AND CERTIFYING ISSUES NOT PROPERLY COGNIZABLE UNDER A CHALLENGE OF FACIAL CONSTITUTIONALITY?	
ISSUE II	6
WHETHER THE HABITUAL FELON STATUTE IS FACIALLY CONSTITUTIONAL?	
CONCLUSION	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	9

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE(S)
Broadrick v. Oklahoma, 413 U.S. 601, 93 S.Ct. 2908, 37 L.Ed.2d 830 (1973)	3
Burdick v. State, 594 So.2d 267 (Fla. 1992)	7
Hoffman Estates v. Flipside, Hoffman Estates, 455 U.S. 489, 102 S.Ct. 1186, 71 L.Ed.2d 362 (1982)	passim
Pittman v. State, 570 So.2d 1045 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990), review denied, 581 So.2d 166 (Fla. 1991)	7
Ross v. State, 601 So.2d 1190 (Fla. 1992)	6,7
Sandstrom v. Lender, 370 So.2d 3 (Fla. 1979)	passim
Southeastern Fisheries Association, Inc. v. Dept. of Natural Resources, 453 So.2d 1351 (Fla. 1984)	passim
State v. Johnson, Case No. 79,150 & 79,204 (Fla. January 14, 1993)	5
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
\$775.084, Fla. Stat. \$775.084(1)(a), Fla. Stat. (1989)	1,7 2,4
